
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 34,976,380.13 0.00 4,993,833.54 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 438,503.81 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 275,842.84 0.00 1,168,332.42 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 18,287.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 334,718.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 242,099.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

35,847,328.22 438,503.81 6,162,165.96 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 2,000,663.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 80,344.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,081,007.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 574.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 1,089,507.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 213,065.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 472,716.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 3,759.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,779,624.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 106,435.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 2,920,260.12 3,201.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,026,695.68 3,201.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 44,938.63 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 44,938.63 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 275,044.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 14,691.13 0.00 15.14 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 15,805.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 150,540.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

456,080.88 0.00 15.14 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 250,379.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 752,439.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 778,827.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 82,899.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 36,923.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 718,769.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 1,395,302.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 30,998.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,046,540.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 47,237,277.37 486,643.84 6,162,181.10 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 18,314,733.40 209,041.42 7,849,804.95 0.00 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 36,727.02 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 2,096.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

18,353,557.38 209,041.42 7,874,804.95 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 12,181.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12,406.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

65,590,834.75 695,685.26Total Revenue Available FY 2024 14,036,986.05 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,128,119.63 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 429,491.56 12,213.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 429,491.56 15,140,332.63 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.87 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 45.87 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 0.00 0.00 429,491.56 15,140,378.50 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 0.00 0.00 26,437,290.09 10,442,605.97 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 26,437,290.09 10,442,605.97 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 13,570,000.00 5,970.80 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 13,570,000.00 5,970.80 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2024 26,866,781.65 25,582,984.47 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 55,098,333.30
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 438,503.81
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 13,227.90 3,661.24 1,902,768.96
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 5,417.42 0.00 5,417.42
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 18,287.40
1600 Other Local Sources 237.49 15,315.35 350,271.60
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 242,099.09
1800 Athletics 229,161.87 0.00 229,161.87
1900 School Activities 692,578.25 0.00 692,578.25

940,622.93 18,976.59 58,977,421.70
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 2,000,663.27
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 80,344.21

0.00 0.00 2,081,007.48
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 574.46
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 1,089,507.97
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 213,065.35
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 472,716.94
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 3,759.93

0.00 0.00 1,779,624.65

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 106,435.56
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 2,923,461.52

0.00 0.00 3,029,897.08

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 44,938.63
0.00 0.00 44,938.63

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 275,044.67
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 14,752.14
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 15,805.08
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 150,540.00

0.00 0.00 456,141.89
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 250,379.61
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 752,439.15
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 778,827.67
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 82,899.94
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 36,923.10
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 718,769.37
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,395,302.63
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 30,998.99

0.00 0.00 4,046,540.46
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 940,622.93 18,976.59 70,415,571.89

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 699,549.72 254,580.32 64,207,605.87
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 61,727.02
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 2,096.96

699,549.72 254,580.32 64,271,429.85

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 13,575,970.80
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 8,791.91 0.00 9,016.91
5600 Correcting Entry 6,598.42 0.00 18,779.64

15,390.33 0.00 13,603,767.35

1,640,172.65 273,556.91Total Revenue Available FY 2024 134,687,001.74

For Your Information Only

Oklahoma State Department of Education 7/8/2025 2:53:29 AM

2024-- OCAS -- School District Revenue Report

County:

District: Page: 3I001  

46 MAYES       


